

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).527/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/03/2008 in CRP No. 3842/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

G.NATARAJAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. SUBRAMANIAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R. Setia,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L. Taneja,Adv.

Mr. N. Rajaraman,Adv.

Ms. E.R. Sumathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Mediation Report shows that the petitioner is not interested in participating in the mediation proceedings.

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 requests for adjournment to prepare the case.

The case is adjourned for two weeks.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master